

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.32 OF 2018**

Priya w/o Sunil Nikhate

**...APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

Sunil s/o Nivratti Nikhate

**...RESPONDENT**

...  
Ms. Ranjana Reddy Advocate for Appellant.  
...

**CORAM: S.S. SHINDE AND  
S.M. GAVHANE, JJ.**

**DATE : 12TH APRIL, 2018**

**ORDER :**

1. Heard. Issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on 4th June, 2018.

2. In addition to regular mode of service, the Appellant to serve Respondent by alternate mode of service such as Fax/E-mail/Courier and

file affidavit of service, before returnable date.

3. Call for Record and Proceedings.

**[S.M. GAVHANE, J.]**

asb/APR18

**[S.S. SHINDE, J.]**