

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.32 OF 2018

Priya w/o Sunil Nikhate

..APPELLANT

VERSUS

Sunil s/o Nivratti Nikhate

..RESPONDENT

Mrs Ranjana Reddy, Advocate for appellant;
Mr A. H. Kasliwal, Advocate for respondent

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE
AND
S. M. GAVHANE, JJ.
DATE : 4th June, 2018**

ORAL ORDER:

Mr Kasliwal, learned Counsel submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent. He submits that he will file the power during the course of the day. Learned Counsel appearing for the respective parties pray sometime to go through the record.

2. Post the appeal for further consideration/order on 21st June, 2018.
3. The parties are put on notice that considering the controversy involved in the appeal, the appeal shall be heard and decided on the next date of hearing, if it is convenient to the Court.

(S. M. GAVHANE, J.)

(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)