

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 32 OF 2018
WITH CA/5008/2018 IN FCA/32/2018

PRIYA SUNIL NIKHATE
VERSUS
SUNIL NIVRATTI NIKHATE

Smt.Ranjana D. Reddy, Advocate for the appellant
Mr.A.H.Kasliwal, Advocate for the respondent

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE &
S.M.GAVHANE, JJ.**
DATED : 21.06.2018

P.C. :-

. Both the learned counsels appearing for the respective parties submit that the parties are exploring the possibility of amicable settlement of their dispute through mediation process and the matter be referred to learned Mediator.

2. In view of the submissions of the learned counsels we refer the matter to Smt. Manjusha Deshpande, Advocate to act as Mediator.

3. Learned counsels appearing for the respective parties submits that the parties would appear before the learned Mediator on 25.06.2018 at 02.00 pm in the Mediation Centre of this Court. After appearance of the

(2)

fca32.18

parties on the given date, the learned Mediator to submit report within four weeks from the date of appearance of the parties before the learned Mediator.

4. Post the appeal for further consideration after receipt of the mediation report.

[S.M.GAVHANE, J.]

[PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.]