



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 32 OF 2018
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5008 OF 2018**

Priya Sunil Nikhate

VERSUS

Sunil Nivratti Nikhate

Ms. R. D. Reddy, Advocate for appellant

Mr. R. C. Bora h/f Mr. A. H. Kasliwal, Advocate for respondent

**CORAM : Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi &
Hiten S. Venegavkar, JJ.**

DATE : 18th March, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Await Mediation Report.
2. Stand over to 04.05.2026.

(Hiten S. Venegavkar, J.)

(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi, J.)

B. S. Joshi